PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4878566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANKIT GUPTA	03/21/2018
ANANT TRIVEDI	03/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Internal Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15928426			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403862-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN GREENFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Greenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=403862-US-NP_Assignments#page1.tif source=403862-US-NP_Assignments#page2.tif source=403862-US-NP Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045314 FRAME: 0308** 504831829

 $source = 403862 \text{-} US\text{-} NP_Assignments \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 045314 FRAME: 0309

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 403862-US-NP

I <u>Ankit GUPTA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>RESOURCE CONFLICT DETECTION AND COMMUNICATION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	rizes,	and	reque	ests,
	ASSIGN	EE'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	echno	logy I	icens	ing,
	LLC., O	ne Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	ashingto	on 980)52 (A	SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here i	in par	enthe	ses (i	filed
	on		and gi	ven Appli	cation N	۷٥			_ by
		_	ce <u>US – Unite</u> I's Applicati						
	was file No		a	•	•	oplicat	ion		
	11			".					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
adilia come o « « »). Ma vica vita vita vita vita i sai sai sai vita vita vita vita vita vita vita vi	angen and a superior	
ger a Link opperation til 1970 til 1990 til 199		
	ones required annotation his describition to the contract of t	
ggjilggin ogksjongin om til sen sem grande statute statute statut om en	na die entrace is securing such entrace de l'imperior de la securina del la securina del la securina de la securina del la securina de la securina de la securina del la securina	
Luign agreement vision de de la septimient agreement de mediation de la septimient de des services de la septimient de la sep		
	nem meneral meneral personal de la proposition della proposition d	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 403862-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ankil Gupta	03/21/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ankit GUPTA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 403862-US-NP

I <u>Anant TRIVEDI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>RESOURCE CONFLICT DETECTION AND COMMUNICATION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSIC	GNEE	'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	echno	logy	Licer	ısing,
	LLC.,	One	Micros	oft Way, Redi	nond, Wa	ashingto	n 980)52 (A	SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	L RI	EPRESEN	ITATIVES), t	o insert	here ii	n par	enthe	ses	(filed
	on			and giv	en Appli	cation N	o			by
	the fo	vollc	ing Offi	ice <u>US – Unite</u>	d States	Patent a	nd Tr	adema	ark O	ffice)
	this	APPL	ICATION	N's Applicati	on No., f	filing da	te, ar	nd Off	ice,	when
	know	/n;								
	was f	iled	on	<i>a</i>	ınd was g	given Ap	plicat	ion		
	No _			by the fo	ollowing	Office				
	"				". 					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Anasti.	03/21/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anant TRIVEDI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)